ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28165/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12-12-2023 in WP No. 30653/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

NEHA KOTHARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH PRINCIPAL SEAT AT JABALPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-03-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the respondents, list on 22.03.2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR